

Summit Hose Company Volunteer Fire Department, Station 282

321 West 7th Avenue, Tarentum Pennsylvania Station: (724)-224-2555 Fax: (724)-224-4898

"Running The West Side Since 1906"

President: Matt Hensel

Fire Chief: Joshua Fox



Find Us on Facebook

For Release to the Public Reports For Jan 1-Jun 30, 2023 (Mid-Year Report) Page One

Alarm Times

Summit Hose responded to **82** alarms this "first half" of the year. Dividing the day into three parts, below is a breakdown of the times these alarms were received.

"Overnight" (12AM-8AM): **11** "Daylight" (8AM-4PM): **40** "Evening" (4PM-12AM): **31**

Membership Participation

Summit Hose *averaged** **6** members per alarm this first half of the year.

Alarm with most participation: 12 members

Least Participation: 1 member

*Average found based on total participation, divided by number of alarms

Response Times

Using the NFPA 1720 Report, from the time the alarm was received, a piece of apparatus responded on *average** **2.0 minutes** later. This includes members arriving to the station, getting dressed, and the truck going out the door.

From the time the alarm was struck, to the time our first piece of apparatus arrived on the scene of the incident was **4.25 minutes**.

Geographical/Mutual Aid

Of the alarms this first half of the year, below is a geographical breakdown of where Summit Hose had responded to, mutual aid and within the borough. Summit Hose is the primary provider of fire department services for Tarentum's 3rd Ward, which is the largest ward of the borough. Any incident occurring within the 3rd Ward is commanded by Summit Hose officers. In the fire service, this is commonly referred to as a company's "First Due" area.

Tarentum: **54** (1st Ward: 9) (2nd Ward: 17) (3rd Ward: 28)

Frazer Township: **7** Fawn Township: **5** City of Lower Burrell: **6**

Harrison Township: 1 East Deer Township: 9